
No. F.4(418)P&rmsssB/2022/Advt./ /33 9 ~ / 3 4 +                                Dated :* Li -6S. Qj`qq-

Sub:- Corrigendum in r/o Advertisement No. 07/22 Dated 20.07.2022

Kind  attention  of  applicants  is  invited  towards  Post  Codes  33/22,  35/22  &  36/22
advertised vide Advertisement No. 07/22 dated 20/07/2022.

The following amendrients are hereby made in the Advt. No. 07/22 dated 20/07/2022

a)   AI  SI. No.  21  PGT Ehglish (Male), post code  33/22:I the desirable experience for the said

post may be read as    ."03 years experience of teaching in a College/ Higher Secondary
School oblique High School in the subject concemed''.

b)    Further, at SI. No. 23.,& 24, i.e. the name of the posts may be read as EVGC (male) ®ost
code-35/22)  and  EVGC  aremale)  dost code-36/22) respectively instead of PGT EVGC
Orale) & PGT EVGC :(Female) respectively.

Rest of the contents of Advt. No. 07/22 shall remain unchanged.

This issues with theL prior approval of the Competent Authority.

No. F.4(418)/P&M)SSSB/2022/Advt./ /3|C|  -/3 + +
Copy to:-

1heLh
Deputy Secretary

DSSSB

Dated :*4 -oS  -2.DqrL

1.       P.S. to chairperson, DSSSB.

2.       P.S.toMember,DSSSB.
3.       P.A. to secretary, DSS`SB.
4.       The Director, Directorate of Education, Establishment-IV Branch, Room No.llB, Old

t' D?lhi-110054.

Sr. System  Analyst (IT),  DSSSB  to  upload  Corrigendum to Advertisement No.  07/22  on the
website of the Board.  `
SIO, NIC, Delhi Secfetariat, Level-3, I.P. Estate, New Delhi, for further necessary action.
Advertisement No. 07/22 file.
Notice Board/Reception.

Deputy
DSSSB


